
Air and Space History Exhibit - Prologue Room www.aviationmuseum.eu 232-5421

Amtrak Train Ride from Kirkwood to downtown and back www.amtrak.com 1-800-872-7245

Aquaport Water Park www.marylandheights.com 434-1919

Bob Kramer’s Marionnettes www.kramersmarionnettes.com 531-3313

Cahokia Mounds State Historic Site www.cahokiamounds.com 618-346-5160

Cardinals Game—Kids Corner and Homers Landing www.stlouis.cardinals.mlb.com  241-3900

Circus Flora www.circusflora.org 289-4040

City Museum www.citymuseum.org 231-CITY

Dog Museum www.co.st-louis.mo.us/parks/dog-museum.html 821-DOGS

Family Golf Center, Kirkwood http://www.familygolfonline.com 636-861-2500

Grant’s Farm www.grantsfarm.com 843-1700

Holocaust Museum & Learning Center www.hmlc.org 432-0020

Ice Skating –Webster Groves Recreation Complex  www.webstergroves.org 963-5678

Jefferson National Expansion Museum http://www.nps.gov/jeff/ 655-1700

KATY Trail http://www.bikekatytrail.com/ 

MO Botanical Garden www.mobot.org 577-9400

MO State Parks http://www.mostateparks.com/
 Babler www.mostateparks.com/babler.htm   636-458-3813
 Castlewood www.mostateparks.com/castlewood.htm  636-227-4433
 Cuiver River http://www.mostateparks.com/cuivre.htm 636-528-7247
 Hawn http://www.mostateparks.com/hawn.htm       573-883-3603

Museum of Transportation www.greatriverroad.com 965-6885

Pere Marquette State Park IL www.greatriverroad.com 618-786-3323



Piwacket Theater for Children www.piwacket.com 963-8800

Powder Valley Nature Center             http://mdc.mo.gov/areas/cnc/powder/        301-1500

Purina Farms www.purina.ca 982-3232

Rockwoods Reservation 636-458-2236
http://mdc4.mdc.mo.gov/applications/moatlas/AreaSummaryPage.aspx?txtAreaID=5405

St. Louis Art Museum www.slam.org 721-0072

St. Louis City Parks www.stlouis.missouri.org/citygov/parks/
 Carondelet Park http://stlouis.missouri.org/citygov/parks/parks_div/carondeletpark.html
 Forest Park www.stlouis.missouri.org/citygov/parks/forestpark 289-5300
 RFT best fishing hole- North Riverfront Park Lake at Riverview and Spring Garden Drives, 63137
 Tower Grove or Kennedy Forest Parks for bird watching  www.towergrovepark.org/   771-4410

St. Louis County Parks www.stlouisco.com/parks/
 Creve Coeur Park and Lake – bike paths, hiking, volleyball
 Faust Park – playgrounds, picnic tables, merry-go-round, the Butterfly House
 Laumeier Sculpture Park, www.laumeier.org 821-1209
 Malcolm Terrace Park for bird watching
 Russell Emmenegger Nature Park for a hike
 Susan Park, playgrounds, fishing, petting farm, picnic tables
 Turtle Park – playground complete with giant cement turtles

St. Louis Science Center www.slsc.org 289-4444

St. Louis Walk of Fame www.stlouiswalkoffame.org

St. Louis Zoo www.stlzoo.org 781-0900

Shaw Nature Reserve www.shawnature.org 636-451-3512

Swing Around Fun Town www.swing-a-round.com 636-349-7077

Ted Drewes Frozen Custard www.teddrewes.com  481-2652

Wabash Frisco and Pacific Mini Railroad www.wfprr.com 636-587-3538

Go to http://www.dnr.mo.gov/ParksWeb/parks/start and they will find a great place to go for you!

FOR MORE IDEAS:
www.stlouismissouri.org
www.explorestlouis.comwww.youngsaintlouis.com
www.sv4kids.com
www.waterparks.org
www.stlouis.com
www.more2do.org/
Fun Places to Go with Kids in St. Louis by Ann Seebeck

VOLUNTEER TOGETHER:
www.volunteermatch.org
www.stl.unitedway.org
www.stlouischildrens.org
www.stlouis.craigslist.org/vol/
www.TheVolunteerFamily.org/Children
www.DoingGoodTogether.org


